BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 581-131-301
Issue 3, September 1973
85A2 DATA SELECTIVE CALLING SERVICE STATIONS
15_0-WORD PER MINUTE HALF-DUPLEX OPERATION
MAINTENANCE
CONTENTS PAGE

SUMMARY OF REPLACEMENT PART CODES
ATTENDANT UNIT
MODEL KEY LAMP CORD LOUDSPEAKER
804R7 635K2 53A M24K KS-16107 -L2
804R5
635L2
53A M36D KS-16107-L2
635M2
804R7 635F2 53A M24K KS-16107-L2
Page 15
SECTION 581-131-301
(2) Using a KS-6854 screwdriver, or equivalent,
remove the four screws which hold the key
to the bracket.
(3) Lift key (to be replaced) sufficiently to clear
the bracket.
(4) Release spring-retaining clips which hold
the plug to the key and remove plug.
(5) Connect plug to the key to be installed,
and fasten the spring-retaining clips.
(6) Lower key into bracket.
(7) Replace the four screws. Do not tighten
the screws.
(8). Align the key, then tighten the screws.
(9) Replace faceplate.
Cord
7.05 To replace M36D cord on DAS 804R5:
(1) Perform (1) through (4) of 7.04.
(2) Disconnect the M36D cord plug from the
N connector on the DAS (controller).
(3) Loosen the two screws which connect the
cord to the loudspeaker. Remove spade tips
from the loudspeaker.
(4) Remove cord.
(5) Reverse the above procedure for the cord
to be installed.
Loudspeaker
7.06 To replace loudspeaker:
(1) Open the door of the ASR stand.
(2) Loosen the two screws on the loudspeaker
which connect the cord conductors to the
loudspeaker and remove these spade lugs from
the loudspeaker.
(3) Remove the two mounting nuts which hold
DAS 804R5 to the door.
Page 16
(4) Remove the four screws which hold the
loudspeaker to the mounting plate assembly.
(5) Remove loudspeaker.
(6) Reverse the procedure for the loudspeaker
to be installed.
8. DATA AUXILIARY SET 804R7
8.01 Maintenance of DAS 804R7 is limited to the
replacement of lamps, keys, cord, and/or
loudspeaker. The DAS 804R7 is mounted in the
door of the ROTR stand (Fig. 10) and in the door
of the RO stand (Fig. 11).
Note: DAS 804R7 is used with a 37 ROTR
and RO only when the 37 ROTR and RO are
used as primary receivers.
8.02 The DAS 804R7 replacement parts are shown
in Table B.
Lamps
8.03 To replace lamps:
(1) Remove the faceplate by moving the latch
spring to the left. Lift faceplate by left